
Southern Adirondack Agility

Sunday, March 06, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Autumn Rose, Doberman Pinscher, Deborah SienAXA

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXA

24004 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXA

24003 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXA

24002 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXA

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXA

24015 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24014 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24012 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXB

24011 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24010 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24009 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXA

20005 Sassie, Australian Shepherd, Michelle MorganAXA

20003 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXA

20002 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXA

20001 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXA

20039 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellAXPA

20038 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20025 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20022 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20021 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20019 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20018 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXB

20017 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXB

20016 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20015 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20014 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20013 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20012 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20011 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20010 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20009 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20008 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20007 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXPB

20030 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

20028 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20027 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16003 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXA

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16016 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggAXPA

16015 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPA

16014 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16013 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16012 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16011 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16008 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16022 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16019 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXPB

16018 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16017 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPA

12022 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12021 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12020 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12008 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXB

12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12004 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12003 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12001 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12011 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12010 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaAXA

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8008 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXB

8007 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8004 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8021 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

8016 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8014 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8013 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8012 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8009 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Salsa, All American, Rebeca SmithAXPA

4002 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Jess, Australian Shepherd, Steven ConrowOA

20033 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyOA

20032 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOA

20042 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

20041 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Trinity, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilOA

16026 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyOA

8017 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Peace, Border Collie, Rebeca SmithNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Tumbler, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAA

20043 Skeena, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAA

20045 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAB

20034 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAB

20035 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Lacie Jane, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilNAB

16031 Sparrow, Australian Shepherd, Chris ArgentoNAP

16030 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Godiva, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderNAB

12017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAB

12016 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

12015 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAB

12018 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary ClothierNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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8018 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXJA

24005 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJA

24002 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJA

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXJA

24020 Autumn Rose, Doberman Pinscher, Deborah SienAXJB

24015 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24014 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24011 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24010 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24009 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24006 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24003 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJA

20032 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJA

20021 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJA

20005 Sassie, Australian Shepherd, Michelle MorganAXJA

20003 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXJA

20041 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAJPA

20030 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20038 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20026 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20025 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20022 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20020 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20019 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20018 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20017 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJB

20016 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20015 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20014 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20013 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20012 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20011 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20010 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20009 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20008 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20007 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20006 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20002 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20031 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAJPB

20028 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20027 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXJA

16035 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16014 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16013 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16012 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16011 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16008 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16006 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16036 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

16022 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16021 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16019 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAJPB

16018 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16017 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16015 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12022 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12021 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12020 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12008 Mia, Miniature Poodle, Susan DodgeAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12007 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12004 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12003 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12002 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12001 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12010 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJA

8008 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJB

8007 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8004 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJB

8021 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

8016 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8013 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8012 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8009 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Salsa, All American, Rebeca SmithAJPA

4002 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsOAJ

24017 Peace, Border Collie, Rebeca SmithOAJ

24016 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

24004 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Jess, Australian Shepherd, Steven ConrowOAJ

20037 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20001 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOAJ

20042 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Trinity, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilOAJ

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16026 Clover, Flat Coated Retriever, Robert SpetlaOJP

16016 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Rider, West Highland White Terrier, Laraine MoffaOAJ

8017 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Tumbler, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAJA

20043 Skeena, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Heidi 

Grasswick

NAJA

20045 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonNAJB

20034 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAJB

20046 Shasta, German Shorthaired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

NAJP

20036 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesNAJP

20035 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Lacie Jane, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne O'NeilNAJB

16034 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfNAJP

16031 Sparrow, Australian Shepherd, Chris ArgentoNAJP

16030 Pizmo, Australian Shepherd, Bob SpetlaNAJP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Godiva, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderNAJB

12017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAJB

12016 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12015 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAJB

12014 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12018 Skylar, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary ClothierNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


